
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Notification of Modification Environment Climate Change Canada Water Licence
8BC-EUR2131

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Feb 22, 2022 at 11:54 AM
To: "Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe (ECCC)" <Jean-Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca>
Bcc: Distro Qikiqtani <distro-qikiqtani@nwb-oen.ca>, Alix Rive <Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Huguet, Tyler"
<tyler.huguet@aecom.com>, "Baker, Nadia" <Nadia.Baker@aecom.com>, "Radovan,Rock (ECCC)"
<Rock.Radovan@ec.gc.ca>, "Mulholland,Greg (ECCC)" <greg.mulholland@ec.gc.ca>

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt February 22, 2022 of Modification notification, attached, it can also be
found at the link below:

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/8%20MISCELLANEOUS/8B/8BC%20-%20Camp/8BC-EUR2131%20ECCC/3%
20TECH/F%20MODIFICATION

Parties are invited to submit comments by March 15, 2022.

Regards,
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